DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of November 1997
File under Ferrite Ceramics, MA01
2000 Apr 25
FERRITE CERAMICS
EFD10
EFD cores and accessories

1.45
  0.05
0.22.7
  0.1
Fig.1  EFD10 core half.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets
Clamping force for AL measurements, 10 ±5 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C90 25 ±5% ≈66 ≈540 EFD10-3C90-A25-S
40 ±8% ≈105 ≈300 EFD10-3C90-A40-S
63 ±10% ≈165 ≈170 EFD10-3C90-A63-S
585 ±25% ≈1510 ≈0 EFD10-3C90-S
3C94 25 ±5% ≈66 ≈540 EFD10-3C94-A25-S
40 ±8% ≈105 ≈300 EFD10-3C94-A40-S
63 ±10% ≈165 ≈170 EFD10-3C94-A63-S
585 ±25% ≈1510 ≈0 EFD10-3C94-S
3C96 525 ±25% ≈1360 ≈0 EFD10-3C96-S
3F3 25 ±5% ≈66 ≈540 EFD10-3F3-A25-S
40 ±8% ≈105 ≈300 EFD10-3F3-A40-S
63 ±10% ≈165 ≈170 EFD10-3F3-A63-S
500 ±25% ≈1290 ≈0 EFD10-3F3-S
3F35 400 ±25% ≈1030 ≈0 EFD10-3F35-S
2000 Apr 25 3
Philips Components Product specification
EFD cores and accessories EFD10
Properties of core sets under power conditions
Properties of core sets under power conditions (continued)
3F4 25 ±5% ≈66 ≈520 EFD10-3F4-A25-S
40 ±8% ≈105 ≈280 EFD10-3F4-A40-S
63 ±10% ≈165 ≈150 EFD10-3F4-A63-S
280 ±25% ≈730 ≈0 EFD10-3F4-S
3E4 1400 +40/−30% ≈3670 ≈0 EFD10-3E4-S
3E5 2000 +40/−30% ≈5240 ≈0 EFD10-3E5-S
GRADE